
 CITY OF SAN LEANDRO 
 
 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

SUBMIT BID TO: FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CALL: 
City of San Leandro  
Purchasing Department 
835 East 14th Street 
San Leandro, CA 94577 

Sally M. Perez 
Interim Purchasing Agent 
(510) 577-3376  fax (510) 577-3312 
sperez@sanleandro.org 

 
BID NO: DATE MAILED: THIS QUOTATION MUST BE DELIVERED TO   THE 

CITY BEFORE: 
14-15.032 May 4, 2015 3:00 P.M., Wednesday, May 20, 2015 

 
QTY. DESCRIPTION UNIT 

PRICE 
EXTENSION 

      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

ONE (1) EACH CURRENT MODEL YEAR  
SKID STEER LOADER 

Bid No. 14-15.032 
Notice to Bidders 

 
Provide one (1) Current Model Year Skid Steer Loader  in accordance with 
attached specifications  
 
 
Make/Model: _______________________________________ 
 
Specify Warranty: ___________________________________ 
 
Delivery Date:_______________________________________ 
 
All bidders must submit with their proposal sufficient literature to show 
compliance with specifications.  Any deviations from specifications must be 
clearly indicated in writing at the time the proposal is submitted.  The City 
reserves the right to waive minor variations in specifications bid. 
 
Do not include sales tax in your bid.  Sales tax will be added to the purchase 
order and remitted with invoice payment. 
 
State your earliest delivery date as requested.  This date may be an important 
factor in award determination. 
 
The vehicle shall be completely serviced as recommended by the 
manufacturer prior to delivery to the City, and shall be delivered to the City 
with a full tank of fuel. 
 
The original report of sale shall accompany the vehicle upon delivery to the 
City. The name and address on the Dealer’s report of sale shall read City of 
San Leandro, 835 E. 14th Street, San Leandro, California 94577. 
 
Sealed bids shall be received at the Purchasing Office, City Hall, 835 E. 14th 
Street, San Leandro, CA up to 3:00 p.m., on Wednesday, May 20, 2015 at 
which time they will be publicly opened and read. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$_________ 

Each 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$______________ 

Total 
 
 
 

 
Any bid may be withdrawn at any time prior to the time fixed for the opening of bids only by written request for the 
withdrawal of the bid filed with the City.  The request shall be executed by the bidder or bidder’s duly authorized 



Page 2 of 4 

representative.  The withdrawal of a bid does not prejudice the right of the bidder to file a new bid.  Whether or not bids 
are opened exactly at the time fixed in the public notice for opening bids, a bid will not be received after that time nor 
may any bid be withdrawn after the time fixed in the public notice for opening of bids. 
 
As stated in Public Contract Code Section 5100 to 5108, inclusive (State Contract Act) concerning relief of bidders and 
in particular to the requirement therein, that if the bidder claims a mistake was made in his bid, the bidder shall give the 
City written notice within five (5) days after the opening of the bids of the alleged mistake, specifying in the notice, in 
detail how the mistake occurred. 
 
All bidders shall verify if any addendum for this project has been issued by the City.  It is the bidder’s responsibility to 
ensure that all requirements of contract addendum are included in the bidder’s submittal. 
 
The successful bidder shall submit a certificate of insurance showing compliance with the enclosed insurance 
requirements.  This insurance shall be maintained at all times during the course of any resulting agreement.  In addition, 
the successful bidder shall have the proper City of San Leandro business license and all other applicable licenses and 
permits. 
 
The award will be made to the lowest responsible bidder whose bid complies with the specifications in a manner 
satisfactory to the City’s best interests as determined by the City.  The right is reserved, as the interest of the City may 
require, to reject any or all bids, or to waive any informality or minor irregularity in the bids. 
 
To bid, complete and return a copy of the Request and the other required forms, in a sealed envelope.  The envelope 
shall be marked with the project name and bid number.  The bid must be received by the date and time shown in order 
to be considered.  Deliver envelope to: City of San Leandro Purchasing Dept., 835 E. 14th Street, San Leandro, CA, 
94577.    Please note that there is a one-day delay in mail delivery to City Hall by the U.S. Postal Service. 
 
Delivery of vehicles shall be to: 
Public Works Service Center 
14200 Chapman Road 
San Leandro, CA  94577. 
 
Firm_________________________________________  Date: _____________________________ 

Address______________________________________  Phone:____________________________ 

            _______________________________________  FAX:_____________________________ 

By (Signature)_________________________________  Print Name: ________________________ 

Title:_________________________________________                         __________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
Sally M. Perez 
Interim Purchasing  



Page 3 of 4 

SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR 

ONE (1) EACH NEW CURRENT MODEL SKID STEER LOADER 
 

THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS ARE MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
ONE (1) SKID STEER LOADER 

• DIESEL, 90.0 HP, CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCE BOARD (CARB) COMPLIANT, CURRENT E.P.A. 
APPROVED EMISSIONS 

• VERTICAL LIFT 
• DELUXE (ENCLOSED) CAB WITH REAR AND TOP WINDOWS (CLIMATE CONTROLLED) 
• DELUXE INSTRUMENTATION (WITH KEYLESS IGNITION) 
• HIGH FLOW HYDRAULICS 
• SUSPENSION SEAT  
• FRONT AND REAR LIGHTS, BACK-UP ALARM, HORN 
• 12-16.5 HEAVY DUTY TIRES (ROAD TIRES) 
• BUCKET – SMOOTH CONSTRUCTION WITH BOLT ON CUTTING EDGE 
• HYDRAULIC ATTACHMENT COUPLER 
• HYDRAULIC SELF-LEVELING BUCKET 
• RIDE CONTROL 
• MINIMUM OPERATING CAPACITY OF 3,000 LBS 

 
ONE (1) DROP-DECK BEAVER TAIL TRAILER OR EQUIVALENT 

HITCH/TONGUE 
• ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT, INTERCHANGEABLE COUPLERS 
• 2.5” PINTLE 
• ONE-PIECE COLD-FORMED FRAME RAILS 
• INTEGRATED STORAGE TRAY WITH LID 
• 12K BOLT-ON SIDE-WIND PARKING JACK 
• BATTERY BREAK-AWAY KIT WITH TOW CHARGER AND TEST LIGHT 
• SAFETY CHANGES WITH HOOKS 

FRAME/MAIN DECK 
• 25 FT LENGTH 
• 82” LOAD WIDTH 
• 6” I-BEAM MAIN FRAME 
• 3” CHANNEL CROSSMEMBERS, 80,000 PSI 
• 2” NOMINAL WHITE OAK WOOD DECK 
• D-RING TIE-DOWNS (4 PER SIDE) 
• 12 GA ONE-PIECE FORMED FENDER AND INNER PANEL 

AXLES/SUSPENSION 
• RUBBER-RIDE SUSPENSION AXLES 
• TIRES—235/85r16, LOAD RANGE E, 10-PLY 
• 16” WHEELS, 8 BOLT 
• ELECTRIC BRAKES 
• FORWARD SELF-ADJUSTING BRAKES 
• EZ LUBE HUBS 



Page 4 of 4 

LIGHTS/WIRING 
• RUBBER GROMMET MOUNTED LED LIGHTS 
• SEALED MODULAR WIRING, 7 POLE ROUND TRAILER PLAY 

DMV/REGISTRATION OF TRAILER 
• TO BE COMPLETED BY SUCCESSFUL BIDDER 

ATTACHMENTS: 
• ONE (1) SWEEPER 

WIDTH MUST BE WIDER THAN THE SKIDSTEER. 
PICK UP BROOM/NO CASTER WHEELS 

• ONE (1) PLANER 
SMOOTH-CUT DRUM, 24” MAX. WIDTH 

• ONE (1) WATER KIT 
 
WARRANTY: 

• STANDARD MANUFACTURER’S 
  
 


	Notice to Bidders

